## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

HP 22-002

.

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF NAVIGATOR HEARTLAND

GREENWAY LLC FOR A PERMIT UNDER

THE SOUTH DAKOTA ENERGY

CONVERSION AND TRANSMISSION

FACILITIES ACT TO CONSTRUCT THE HEARTLAND GREENWAY PIPELINE IN

SOUTH DAKOTA,

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023, the Honorable Christina L. Klinger, Circuit Court Judge, made and entered an Order Admitting Non-Resident Attorney Pro Hac Vice – Sarah Dempsey with the clerk of courts in the above-captioned matter, said order filed June 28, 2023. A true and correct copy of the order is hereunto annexed and herewith served upon you and made a part of this notice the same as if fully and completely set forth herein.

Dated this 14th day of July, 2023.

WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ & SMITH P.C.

By /s/ James E. Moore

James E. Moore P.O. Box 5027 300 South Phillips Avenue, Suite 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5027 Phone (605) 336-3890 Fax (605) 339-3357

Email: <u>James.Moore@woodsfuller.com</u>

Attorneys for Navigator Heartland Greenway

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA IN CIRCUIT COURT :SS **COUNTY OF HUGHES** SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT HP 22-002 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF NAVIGATOR HEARTLAND GREENWAY LLC FOR A PERMIT UNDER **ORDER ADMITTING** THE SOUTH DAKOTA ENERGY NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY CONVERSION AND TRANSMISSION PRO HAC VICE -FACILITIES ACT TO CONSTRUCT THE SARAH DEMPSEY HEARTLAND GREENWAY PIPELINE IN SOUTH DAKOTA, This matter is before the Court on the motion of James E. Moore for the admission of attorney Sarah Dempsey to appear pro hac vice in this case for and on behalf of Navigator

Heartland Greenway LLC. Upon careful review of the pleadings on file, it is hereby

ORDERED that Sarah Dempsey is granted permission to appear before the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission pro hac vice pursuant to SDCL § 16-18-2.

Dated this 28 day of June

BY THE COURT

Circuit Court Judge

Attest: Deuter-Cross, TaraJo Clerk/Deputy

